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October 17, 1953 

HERB::i:RT A. HOHN 

COUNCIU!AN, WARD NO. ,3 
PRECINCT NOS. 1, 2 eni 3 

LEE H. JORDAN 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hend end seal thie 17th day of October, A. D. 1 1953. 

November 1G 1958 COM.~lSSION!RS PROCIEDINGS 
RmULAR MUTING 

The Boe.rd ot Count7 Comm111ionera aet at lOsOO A.M. 1 all members present, Salisbllry Chairman. The minute■ 

ot meetings held October 7th and 8th were read and approved. 

MONTHLY R!PORTS 01 Count7 Officers were audi~ed and placed on tile. The tollowing b1lla were approved tor pa7-

ment. 

W7oming Retirement S7stem. 
Teacher, Retirement S71tem 
R. G. Engstrom · · 
Laverne J. Ziler 
:Bett7 McGinne11 
Mar7 o. :Bradtord 
Lillian Newell 
Irle DeLud• 
Xllen w. Er1ct,on 
Frances L fo¥.er 

Mina T. Woodhouse 
Ru th M. Cablea 
Thelma A. . Wachs 
Helen Murp~ Smyth 
Mary M. A7deloU 
Frances J:. Wh1 te 
John Terrill 
:Bernie A. Foote 
George A7delott ' 
Williem_Sintek 

Patricia Warburton 
Russell M. :Baldwin 
Ivan Daughert7 
Roberts. 'Lowe 
Dll.dle7 D. Milea 
Ph7111a M. Vialpando . 
Helen A. Ining 
Chriatel J. Hwnphrey• 
Belen L. Sbumwa7 

Charlotte Romick 
Martha G~sta!10n 
.Jake Cruz 
Gilberto Ulibarri 
R. A. Hakala 
Ida H. Johnson 
Myrtle McJunkin 
Daniel Schinkel 
Robert J. Xorkow 
Oryel Ogg 

The Geo. D. Barnard 
Monroe Calculating Machine Co., Inc. 
Addressograpb-Multigrapb Corp. 
:Bernie A. Foote 
~i-Rite Drug Store 
w. J. Sint* 
John Terrill 
F. G. Molander, Oldsmobile 
Wayne Hammond 
w. C. West 

W70ming Highwq Dept. 
Socon7 Mobil 011 Co. 
The Texas Compan7 
Phillips Petroleum Co. 
Knowles Salee & Service 
Sincle.ir Refining Co. 
Frontier Office Equipment & Suppl7 
Roberts. Lowe 
Noah J:. Wolfard 
Martha Gusta!'son 

Count7 Portion Social S8Cllrit7 
Retirement 
Count7 Clerk 
Deput7 Count7 Clerk 

II N N . " . 
• • • • • • 
• • • 

Count7 Treasurer 

Deput7 Co. Treasurer 
N ' I II 

• • • 
I I I 

• •• • 
I II I 

Count7 Sherift 
Under1heritt 
Deput7 Sheritt . " 

-
Secretary• Count7 Sheriff 
Deput7 Sheriff 

N II 

Count:,- A\torne7 
r.~pu~j Count:,- Attorne7 
Secrete.r7 • Count7 Attorney-

. Supt. of School■ 
· Supt.of School• Office 

• • It 

Clerk of District Court 
Deput7 Cleric of Court 
Courthouse Custodian 

I II I 

County- Assessor 
Deput7 Count7 Assessor 

• • • 
R. & B. Labor 

" . 
I II 

Suppliee 
llew Equipment 
Supplies 
.Expens·• 
Sllppli .. 
Milea&e 

• 
Repa1ra 
Deput7 Sher1tf 

I II 

Radio Units 
Gasoline• Sherift 

I II 

" . 
Suppli81 

. o,soltne • Sheriff 
Suppliea 
Expens• 
County- Surve7or 
Inq11eet 

$ 11s9.99 
61.ss 

:Bs.os 
269.39 
192.10 
26s.75 
202.10 
193.10 
19s.97 
342.27 

262.52 
2os.97 
192.10 
192.10 
19s.97 
192.10 
348.07 
410.45 
342.36 
315.71 

212.24 
22s.97 
239.11 
343.84 
254.55 
12.11 

333.77 
23s.05 
46.lS 

342.27 
262.48 
302.s5 
228/97 
374.36 

. 212.11 
262.52 
324.72 
352.36 
279.39 

231.27 
185.50 
3s1.50 
148.65 

3.96 
33.60 
4o.os 
19.,> 
24.44 

109.30 

100.00 
10.3s 
22.Q! 
51.41 
37.10 
44.75 
17.10 
13.07 
34.04 
24.44 
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November 5, 1958 

Bancroft Whitney Co. 
Vernon H. Johnston 
Rawlins Electric Co. 

. Pi tne7 llovet, Inc. 
Wyoming Whole1ale Diatributors 
1ergu1on Mercantile Co. 
Rawlins Electric Coe 
Johll Terrill 

. Cale Riddll 

. Johll'• Standard Service 

. :Board of Pllblie Utilitie■ 
Rawlins Ie• end Cold Storage 
Craig Steel and Sal Tege Coe 
Gambles ~ore 
Pine Lodge Cafe 
Sundin Chenolet Co. 
Cooper Chnrolet Co. 
Ierem1 Tractor & F.quipment Coe 
Theodore Lindi 

• Carl Anderaon 

Ienneth G. McCa.rtne7 
Robert D. Jaekaon 
Jemee w. Iucas 
Andrew L. Aho 
Dan Jackson 

. Lanralee Schinkel 
Wortham Machinery' Co. 
Frank R. Tatwa 
Lincoln Highwq Service 
Ra7 H. Ellis 

Standard 011 Co. ot Indiania 
Continental Oil Co. 
George o. J'lagg 
W. C. West 
Carl Dolli~ 

. Louie :Boles 
J amea E. Cashman, M. D. 
Wyoming Girl•' School 
L. L. Wallace 
Bational Association ot Aasesei~ 0tt1cera 

Mt. State1 Tel. & Tel. Co. 
A. 'J'. Gatea 
Even Jonea 

. I-,an Dau.ghert7 
, Ro7 Sima 

G. M. Dinsmore 
Robert D. Paul, M.D. 

. Dean R. Robin1on · 
lather L. Guretaon 
:Barbara J. llower 

. Robert G. :Bechtel 
George CrBllk 
L. H. ChiTington 
H. Larsen, Inc. 

· , Rawlins Sanitary' Collection S7stem 
. ~ Painter Lumber Co. 
• · Dixon Garage . 
· Maber171 a Glas a Shop 

Roth'• "66" Se"ice 
• Se-,e17 Store 

Saratoga SUD. 
Treasurer, State ot W7oming 
Ro7 Sim.I 
Northern Gas Compan7 

. Tri-State Lumber Co. 

. Dick Rendell 

. Vernon i:. Dorn 
lrode Iarstoft 
~rnie 1 a Sinclair Station 
Marion Wilcox 

Mark J aekeon 
West Publiehi!lg Co. 

. Gilbert Blumenthal 
Lum■ Cafe 
H. ~. J eamer 
W7ominc Automotive Co. 

. Culverts and Indu1trial SUpply Co. 

. John l3ou. 

. l3u1h Mot or Sen-ice 
L. H. Weber, Contractor 

l3arnes Wrecker Se"ice 
Robert J. Xorkow 
Ron Withrow 
J.. B. Cornwell 
Platte Valley Gas & 011 

Law Librar, 
Justice of Peace 
Electric Sen-ice 
Repairs 
SUppliea 

• 
Suppliee 
Board ot Prisoner■ 
lilew i,quipmen\ 
Supplice 

Water Rent 
Supplies 

• • 
ll. & :a. ~•n•• 
R. & :B. Supplie,. 
R. & :a. Suppliee 
R. & B •• Parh 
R. & :B. Labor 

II II 

• • 
II " 
II II 

" II 

II " 

R. & I. Watchman 
:a. & ll. larte 
R. & B. Labor 
R. & :B. Parta 

" . 
R. & :B. Gasoline 

• • 
Aaai1ting Water Coaiaaioner 
Stock Inspector 

11 II 

• • 
Health Officer 
GU:la' School 
Rescue Unit 
Memberehip niee 

Telephone Se"ice 
J.P. Office Rent 
Dep11t7 Sheriff 

II II . " 
Repairs 
Count7 Coroner 
Count7 Agent 
Secretary - Cou.nt7 Agent • 
Home Demon1tration Agent 

J.P. Office Rent 
J.P.&Rent 
J.P. Office Rent 
Supplies 
Lra:,ege 
~. & :a. Supplies 
R. & :B. Repair• 
R. & B. R epai r1 
R. & :a. Gasoline 
R. & :a. Supplies 

Election Ad-,ert1a1Dg 
Care of Bo71 
Stock Inspector 
Gas Se"1c• 
Suppl1ea 
Predatory Animal Hunter . " " . 

II II ft• 

Rescue Unit 
Secretar7 - C1T11 Defense 

County Commi11ioner 
Law Librar7 
Ju, Uce of Peace 
Meale 
:a. & :a. Labor 
R. & B. Parts 
B. & :B. CulTerta 
:a. & B. Labor 
ll. & :a. Repair. 
ll. & :a. Labor 

R. & :B. Parta 
L & :B. :S:xpenae 
!. & :s. C&ttle Guude 
ll. &: :B. Tires 
ll. & ll. Gasoline 
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$ 12.50 
111.52 
154.oo 
.22.72 
22.os 
1s.54 
3s.04 

542. 50 
59.75 

7.10 

46.87 
2.00 

69.69 
31.01 
7.95 
4. 72 
5-30 

59.9g 
249.25 
105-30 

269.25 
279.25 
249.25 
279.39 
279.39 
48.87 

204.53 
269.39 

5.50 
7.50 

s6.s4 
510.66 
22.29 
98..lS 
9s.59 
12.22 

171.06 
15.50 

7.53 
20.00 

447.35 
20.00 
73.31 
21.34 

151.90 
34.oo 

1.30.00 
197.1g 
20s.37 
63. 78 

20.00 
93.60 
20.00 
11.53 
g.50 

22S.53 
12.16 

2.67 
112.35 
12.99 

100.63 
31.00 
27.14 

133.56 
25.44 

375.s4 
395.84 
3s5.s4 
,10.55 
19.94 

221.15 
42.50 
s9.23 
25.s5 

279.39 
17.95 

811.08 
22.56 
12.00 
50.00 

348.oo 
17.s1 

937.50 
127.50 
76.99 

1--
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NoTember 5, 195! 

George Sheehan -
Virginia Kitchin 
Doroth7 Iunham 
The Times Stationer■ 
The Mille Comptm7 
John Cheesbrough 
R. G. Engstrom 
R. A. Hakala 
Dani el Schirikel 
Rawlins Dail7 Time■ 

L. N. CurU • & Son, 
Rawlins CiTilan Defense 
Helen A. IrT1ng 
State Dept. of Education 
Fearon Publisher, 
Diatrict N~ l - Precinct No. l• Rawlina 
Rawlins - Diet. l • Pct. 2 
Rawlins - Il:1t. 2 - Pct. l 
Rawlin1 - Dist. 2 - Pct. 2 
Rawl1n1 - Diet. 3 • Pct. 1 

Rawlin1 - Dist. 3 • Pct. 2 
Rawlins• Diet. 3 • Pct. 3 
Lamont - Diet. 4 - Pct. 1 
Seminoe Dam • Diet. 4 - Pct. 2 
rt. Steele, Dist. 5 - Pct. 1 
Leo - Dist. 6 - Pct. l 
Medicine :Bow, Diet • 7 - Pct. 1 
Hanna - Did. 8 - Pct. 1 
Elmo - Dist. 8 - Pct. 2 
Elk Mountain • Dist. 9- Pct. 1 

X7le • Dist. 9 • Pct. 2 
Mcfadden - Dist. 10 - Pct. 1 
Saratoga - Diet. 11 ~ Pct. 1 
R!Terdde - Di1t. 12 - Pct. 3 . 
Bennett - Dist. 13 - Pct. 1 
R7an Park - Diet. 13 - Pct. 3 
Colline, - Dist. 14 - Pct. 1 
Encampment - Diet. 14 - Pct. 2 
SaTe?7 - Diet. 15 - Fct. 1 
Di:z:on, Diet. - 15 - Pct. 2 
llagg1 • l>i ■ t• 15 • Pete 3 

Walcott, Dist. 16 - Pct. 1 
, Sinclair, Diet. l - Pct. 1 
George R. Salhbu.r7, Jr. 
George A7delott 
Ru.u ell M. Baldwin 
Jamee Fa1tman 
w. G. Woodward 
Continental Oil Co. 
W)"oming Wholesale Dietribu.tor1 
M. O. Saathoff 
!ale Solaaa 

Wm. L. Annan 
William Veitch 
Iinnaman & Son 
Incm.atrial Di■ tributor■ 
Mo11 Equipment & Suppl7 Co. 
Rawlins Motel 
McGee MurJ)h1', Uc. 
Jerrie Hotel Coffee Shop 
M&r7 c. Eng■ trom 
Mac• 1 Cate · 

Rawlins CiTilan Defense 
Courte17 Se"ice Station 
Cullen Co1DJ11ercial Co. 
W7oming Retirement S71tem 
D11ines1 Men1 1 Assurance Co. 
Workmen' ■ Compensation Dept. 
Workmen' ■ Compensation Dept. 
Teacher, Retirement S71tES 
Richard H. Seith 
Lincoln Bighwq Se"ice 

Sam :&:e117 - • 
Iarl l38ker 
1'1r1t National :Bank 
J. R. Bennett - Po■tmaeter 
Rawline C'hamber ot Commerce 
Belen A. I"ing 
C&rb:> n Count7 Treasurer 
.ld8llle Re■ tmirant 
Iwin' 1 Cafe 
Willow Inn Cafe 
Venice Cafe 
Mabel 1 1 Cafe 

Stock Inspector 
Secret&?7 - Pu.blic Health Nure• 
Milea&e & Expense 
Suppliet 

II 

Cou.nt7 Commi11ioner 
Mileage .& !xpenae . " 
!. & :a. Expense 
Advert111n& 

Fire J.quipment 
Re■cue Unit 
Mileage & Expense 
Supplies 

• 
General Election 

" . 
• " 
" " 
" • 
" • • • 
" " • " • • 
" N 

" " • " 
" " 
" It 

It " It • • It 

• " 
" • • II 

II • • II 

• • 
II " 
" " 
• " • II 

CoUAt7 Commi ■aioner 
Milea&e 
Expense 
Suppl1e1 

II 

Gasoline - Sheriff 
Supplies 
Cattle Ga.ard 
J;l. & B. Labor 

II I 

II • 

R. & B. Parta . 
i. & B. Supplies 
~. & :e. Supplies 
~lection Ren't . " 
llection Meal■ 
Election Worlc 
llescue Unit 

II I 

• • • • 
Social Securi t7 
Insurance 
Compensation 

" 
Retirement 
Rescue Unit 

• • . " 
11 11 

V1thholding Ta:z: 
foatage 
AdTerthing . 
Suppl1e■ 
fo1t9&e 
itection Meal■ 
• • • • • • • 
• • 

$ 195.70 
107.s6 
1s7. 59 

1258.62 
829.46 
207.30 
135.17 
88.86 
20.59 

120.61 

2100.00 
18.00 
69.28 
49.50 
3.12 

173.00 
90.00 

160.00 
100.00 
120.00 

130.00 
1so.oo 

41. 75 
36.00 . 
37.00 
48.oo 
94.54 

134.54 
47.04 
6s.54 

41.54 
82.54 

176.39 
. 49.00 

iw.oo 
4o.oo 
45.00 
so.oo 

.. 36.00 
42.00 
70.54 

. iw.oo 
112.00 
194.01 
14.oo 

. 9.03 
15.00 
66.00 
63.69 
22.08 
25.00 
73.31 

. 73.31 
, 11.28 

84.23 
117.05 
311.05 
35-00 
35.00 
20.50 

13s.7s 
33.60 

135-00 
20.84 
11.70 

376.76 
273. 59 

5.60 
24.45 
15.00 
13.95 
90.56 

3.24 
20.00 

1979.gg 
500.00 
300.00 
15.52 
31.66 

. 20.50 
20.50 
21.65 
29.30 
22.00 
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BoTember 5, 1958 

Thereupon the Board adjouimed until the following dq. 

NoTember~ 6, 1958 

The.Board re1W11ed-it1 ·meeting, a11 ·aember1 present. 

TAX REBATE in the amount of $2.00 waa granted to Mrs. fred llecker • Rawlin1, Account Poll Tax - OTerege. 

~NDS as follows were approTed by- the :Board. 

Richard Hel■on, McFadden, W70., Tre,. School Di,t. No. 24 - $20,000.oo. 

Alta Wolf, :Bairoil, W70., Tr••• _Schoold Diet. No. 33 - Lamo~t - $91000.oo. 
STATE EXAMI~~ llXFORTa The report of examination of Carbon County Otfice, wa, receiTed b7 the :Boar~ After 

the examination of thi1 report it was decided that the recouendation1 of the examiner, would be complied with 

and all of the Count7 Ot!icer1 be notified. 

There bein« no further business the meeting was adjourned. 

.fflEST: ~ 
1

4-;t;;;,.,,,~~ COUliTY CUll 

November lS, 1958 COMMISSIONERS FROCEEDINGS 
SPECIAL ~ING 

T~e Board of Co11111i11ioner1 met at laOO P.M., all me~bers pre■ ent, George R. Salisbury, Jr., Chairmen, 
to condder the petition of John A. Allen tor priTate road oTer South Half of Section 26, Township 19 Borth, 
RBI1ge 83 Weit of the 6th P.M., as proT1ded for in Section 48-331 w.c,s,1945, the d~te of this hes.ring haTillg 
been or~ered b7 the :Board of Count7 Commi■ sioners as lzOO P.M., BoTember lB, 195g. 

. . ' 

A lotice ot thh hearing has been aened on Roland R. l3anzat' and Anna l3anzd, husband and- vife, and 
Ravenscroft Cattle Co., by John Terrill, Sheriff of Carbon Count7, W7omi:rig. 

Thpee preeent at thi1 meeti:rig were as follows: Roland and Anna Banzai, Mr. & Mrs. John A. Allen, their 
I Attorne7, Harold M. Johll■on, and Count7 Attorn97 R. s. Lowe. 
11 . 
11 Af~er due deliberation and eondderation of the file 6J1d the eb.tements of Mr. & Mrs. Banza.f' and Mr. & Mre. 

Allen, ~he Board of County- Commissioner■ resolved and concluded the followinga 

(1) That the applicant has complied with the law; 

(2) That ,uch priTate road applied for 11 neces1ar7; and 

(3) That three disinterested freeholders and elector, of the Count7, namely, loah Wolfard, Robert J • 
• Johnson;. and Paul Peeyam, shall be appointed as Tiewer1 and appraisers to meet and·report to the 

:Board at 1te next regular 1euion at 10:00 A.M., Feb. 4, 1959 at the Courthou9e in Rawlin1, W70m1Jl&, 
and ea.id Board will conduct bearing on confirmation ot said report at the Courthouse in Rawlin■, 
Wyoming at 2&00 P.M., on March 4, 1959 • 

. 
SliMIEOE.Dt\M ROAD: A motion was made b7 Comm1■1ioner Jackson, Seconded by Cheesbrough and carried, whereb7 
the Count7,Clerk was 1D1tructed to publish a notice of Location of' Public road 1n compliance with Article 3, 
Chapter. 48, WCS 1945 as amended. • 

NOTIC~ or LOCATION or Pt1]3LIC ROAD SC-CDI 4771 
. 

TO \'HOM .IT MAY CONCERlh The Boe.rd of' Count7 Comm111ioner1 of Carbon County, 'qomiDg have decided to locate 
a road to be known a■ Seminoe Dam Road, Carbon County, W7omiq;. 

Commencinc at a point on the east-west center line ot aection 12, T. 22 B., B. 86 w. ot the 6th P.M., 1aid 
point b~aring 586°35• W, a distance of 712.4 teet from the east one-quarter corner ot ■ect1on 12. 

Th~.nce in a northeasterl7 direction through 1ect10n1 12, T. 2211., R. 86 W,, 1ect1on 6 & 7, T. 22 x. B. 85 W.', 
1ectiona. 31, 30, ?9, ~ 17, 8, 5 & 4, T.• 235., R. 85 v., 1ect1on1 33, 28, 27, 23, 14, 11, 12~ l} & 1, 1'. ~ JJ., I 
R. 85 w,. 1ections 7 & 6, T. 24N. ll. 84 w.,. 1ections 31, T. 25 W,, B. 84., ,action 36, T. 25 N., R. 85 w., 1ec­
Uona 30.. 19 & 20, T. 25 N. B. 64 W,, to a point on the l3ureeu of Recl8lllation Road in the mt¼, SF¢ of 1ection 
20, !. 25 JJ,, R. s4 w., ■aid point bearing N 41°37• W, a distance of 3705 teet from the SW corner· of eection 
20. T. 25 B. R. 84W. 

ihe. above described line being the center line of a right of wq 100 feet 1n width. 

The~proposed location and width of' right of w~ required are 1et forth in detail on a map on f'ile with the 
Count,- C~erk and mq be exe.11ined at hie office. 

}.ey:lend owner or interested part7 desiring to raiee any- question with respect to the neceseity of the 
teking of the land for road purpose, ■hall do eo b7 tiling, within thirty- dqs after the last pu.blication of' 
this not~ce, a petition in the District Court-of the count,- in which the lend is located. It no petition to 
raiee th~ question ot nece11it7 1• tiled within the said thirty day period, the neceasit7 ■hall be pre8Ulled and 
the qu•s~ion cannot later be raised. 

All other.obJectiona thereto or claims for damages by reaaon thereof must be filtd in writing with the 
1 County Cleric ot said Count7 before noon on the 7th day of Jl\nua.I7 A. ~., 195 , or euch road will be eetablhhed 

__ _..without reference ~o such objections or claime for damage■• 
I 
Dated JioTember 18, 1958•. 

Dates of publiceUonr .NoTember 22, 29 and December 6, 19;s. ' ·' 

•i 


